
 
 

Top ic:  Joint Authority Board and Reservoir  

Committee Meeting Agenda Item 1.5 

2020 December 18 

Subject :  Amendment to the agreements with Fechter and Company, 

CPA for Financial Auditing Services  

 

Preparer: T rapasso  Authority Agent: Trapasso Approver: Brown Page: 1 of 1 
 

Requested Action:  

 

Consider  approval  of  the Fechter and Company , CPA, to conduct the Joint 

Powers Authori ty’s  2020 Fi scal  Audit  through an amendment to their  current  

approved agreement in  the amount of  $12,142 plus expenses up to $500 which 

increases the total  contract authori ty  to $58,254.  

 

Detai led Descr ipt ion/Background : 

 

Fechter and Company, CPA, was awarded a contract fol lowing a competit ive 

selection process to conduct an audit  of the Authori ty’s f inancial  information for  

the f iscal years 2016, 2017 and 2018  with an option to conduct the f iscal year 

2020 audit .  Fechter  and Company successful ly  completed the audits for these 

four f i scal  years .  

 

Staff evaluated the Authori ty ’s needs and the performance of Fechter ’s  previous 

f inancial  audits .  I t  was determined i t  would be in  the best interest of the Authori ty 

to approve an amendment to Fechter’s Agreement to conduct a f inancial  audit  

of the Authori ty’s  f i scal year 2020.   I t  i s  a general ly  accepted good practice to 

change audit ing f i rms on a 3 to 5-year cycle.  The proposed action to extend the 

contract would be Fechter’s 5 t h  year as the Authori ty’s auditor.  

 

Pr ior  Reservoir  Commit tee Action:  

 

February 26, 2020: Approved Fechter  and Company, CPA, being awarded a 

contract to conduct an audit  of  the Authori ty’s  f inancial  information for  the f i scal  

year 2019. The audit for the f iscal years 2016 and 2017 were in it iated in Apri l  2018 

and completed in early July . The f iscal year 2018 audit report was in i t iate d in  

Apri l  2019 and completed in  July  2019.   The f iscal  year 2019 audit  report was 

in i t iated in  Apri l  2020 and completed in  June 2020.  

 

March 19, 2018:  Approved Fechter  and Company, CPA, being awarded a 

contract to conduct an audit  of  the Authori ty’s  f inancial  information for  the f i scal  

years 2016,  2017 and 2018. The audit for the f i scal years  2016 and 2017 were 

in it iated in Apri l  2018 and completed in  early  July.  The f iscal year 2018 audit  

report was in i t iated in Apri l  2019 and completed in July 2019.  

 

F iscal  Impact/Funding Source : 

 

None. The audit i s  included in the approved Amendment 2 Work Plan.  

 

Staf f Contact :  Joe Trapasso 

 

At tachments :   

None.  


